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September 27, 2018

To: Anthony Martin: Chief Deputy Attorney General
State Capitol Complex, Bldg. 1 Room E-26
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: 304-558-2021

From: Phillip Hudok
15958 Seneca Trail
Huttonsville, W.Va. [26273]
Phone: 304-335-2826
hudok@hudok.com

Dear Mr. Anthony Martin,

Your assistance is required in a matter of grave importance involving actions or failure to act by
the West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals, and one or more of the following: Justice Margaret
Workman, and four former West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals Justices, Robin Jean Davis,
Brent D. Benjamin, Menis E. Ketchum 11, and Allen H. Loughry II in regards to the handling of
Supreme Court of Appeals Case, # 15-0491.

The mission of the office of the attorney general is responsible for ensuring that the rights of its
citizens are protected in matters before the West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals. (See
Exhibit A)

On May 22, 2015, a complaint and demand was filed and stamped in the West Virginia Supreme
Court of Appeals. | can supply the entire 37 page filing with certificates of service. As you can
see, | am the first listed plaintiff in the case. (See Exhibit B)

On June 5, 2015, The Supreme Court of Appeals order was made and entered and assigned No.
15-0491. (See Exhibit C)

On September 4, 2015, Case # 15-0491 was amended to add and incorporate Justices, Margaret
L. Workman, Robin Jean Davis, Brent D. Benjamin, Menis E. Ketchum 11, and Allen H.
Loughry 11 as defendants in the Original Complaint and Demand. I can supply the entire 7 page
amended complaint and demand with certificates of service. (See Exhibit D)

Immediately after filing the amendment to Case # 15-0491 and in front of the Clerk’s office, |
video recorded and live-streamed the reading of the amended complaint. The 25 minute video is
on YouTube at the following link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=sx12XfSSPx0
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Once Case # 15-0491 was amended as stated, the five named Justices could not adjudicate the
case further and five Circuit Court Justices would have to be called upon to continue the case. To
this date, I, Phillip Hudok, plaintiff in Case # 15-0491 have not been served any notice from the

Supreme Court of Appeals. On October 6, 2015, I was interviewed by Staff Writer, Tim
MacVean of the Elkins Inter-Mountain Newspaper. The featured story ran on the front page of
the paper with the title “Justices added to Hudok’s lawsuit.” As you can see with from the
newspaper and my insert of the image from the filed amendment, the story ran slightly over one
month later. (See Exhibit E)

Since that time I have done several radio talk show interviews that have aired in West Virginia.
A national news magazine carried the story, but I have never been received any response from
the West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals. Therefore, Case # 15-0491 is unresolved.

On January 3, 2016, Mr Patrick Morrisey stated the following on his Facebook Page: (See
Exhibit F)

That I, Phillip Hudok, was involved in a pending case against the state of West Virginia and that
he, Patrick Morrisey would defer communications with my attorney. That said, I cannot
communicate with Mr. Morrisey in any way involving West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals
Case # 15-0491.

Therefore, as Chief Deputy Attorney General, you must take action in what appears to be
criminal behavior in the highest court in West Virginia. What really happened to Case # 15-
04917 1, Phillip Hudok, plaintiff have received no finding of fact and conclusion of law! I have
an interest in any upcoming case involving Chief Justice, Margaret Workman as a third party
intervener.

Could 18 U.S. Code § 2071 - Concealment, removal, or mutilation generally apply?
“Whoever willfully and unlawfully conceals, removes, mutilates, obliterates, or destroys, or
attempts to do so, or, with intent to do so takes and carries away any record, proceeding, map,
book, paper, document, or other thing, filed or deposited with any clerk or officer of any court of
the United States, or in any public office, or with any judicial or public officer of the United
States, shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than three years, or both.”

Rule of law is paramount and we all share responsibility in its application. Concerning this
specific issue, it is somewhat perplexing when informed legislators failed to act on conscience,
let alone misprision of felony.

Please contact me at your earliest convenience regarding this matter. How, or if I need to pursue
additional avenues depends on your intentions.

Phillip Hudok
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Exhibit A:

Office of the WV Attorney General

Patrick Morrisey

fil)
Consumer Protection Public Resources | Outside Counsel

» ~

Search AGO

Attorney General > About

Mission of the Office of the Attorney General

The overarching mission of the Office of the Attorney General, as set forth in the West
Virginia Constitution and the West Virginia Code, is to serve as the chief legal officer for
the State of West Virginia. The Attorney General Speaks for the legal interests of the
State.

Pursuant to the Attorney General's broad mission, the Office is responsible for providing
skilled legal counsel and representation to the State, its officers, agencies, and boards
on a wide range of legal matters. More specifically, the Office of the Attorney General is
responsible for prosecuting and defending legal actions on behalf of the State, and for
ensuring that the rights of the State and its citizens are Eroiected in matters before the
circuit courts of this State, the West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals, and all federal
courts. The Attorney General also is entrusted with enforcing the laws of the State as
they related to consumer protection, unfair trade practices, civil rights, and other
important areas. Additionally, the Office of the Attorney General may appoint outside
attorneys to serve as special assistant attorneys general on certain legal matters.

Finally, the Office of the Attorney General plays a critical role with regard to state
criminal law. In addition to providing advice and consultation to county prosecuting
attorneys, the Office of the Attorney General has the exclusive responsibility for
representing the state in all criminal appeals and in all habeas corpus proceedings filed
by prisoners within the State.
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Exhibit B:

In the WEST VIRGINIA SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS [I IL' E ,

Plaintiffs .

The Honorable Phillip Hudok, proceeding in propria persona sui juris, a rﬁe -man with hands and Ie ' I tam pro
domino rege quam pro se ipso in hac parte sequitur P guORYL PERRYIL CLERK —~
RR1 Box 11, Huttonsville, West Virginia OF WEST vincinin T8

304-335-2826 ¢ 304-940-9646 hudok@hudok.com

Exhibit C:

Rb\ig, \l{’

Plaintiffs

The Honorable Phillip Hudok, proceeding in propria persona sui juris, a real-man with hand
domino rege quam pro se ipso in hac parte sequitur
RR1 Box 11, Huttonsville, West Virginia
304-335-2826 ¢ 304-940-9646 hudok@hudok.com

sunm[“ coum oF
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Exhibit D:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

At a Regular Term of the Supreme Court of Appeals continued and held at Charleston
Kanawha County, on June 5, 2015, the following order was made and entered:

State of West Virginia ex rel. Phiflip Hudok,
Gene Stalnaker and Thomas David House of Deegan,
Petitioners
vs.) No. 15-0491
Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor of West Virginia,
Patrick Morrisey, Esq., West Virginia Attorney General,
and Steve Harrison, Clerk of the West Virginia House of Delegates,
Respondents
SCHEDULING ORDER
On May 22, 2015, came the petitioners, Phillip Hudok, Gene Stalnaker and Thomas
David House of Deegan, pro se, and presented to the Court their petition praying for a writ of
mandamus to be directed against the respondents, Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor of West Virginia,
Patrick Morrisey, Esq., West Virginia Attorney General and Steve Harrison, Clerk, West
Virginia House of Delegates, as therein set forth.
It is hereby ordered that any respondent who wishes to file a response to the petition,)
pursuant to Rules of Appellate Procedure 16(g), or a summary response, pursuant to Rules of
Appellate Procedure 16(h), may do so on or before July 6, 2015.
Once the deadline for filing a response has passed, the matter will be mature for
consideration by the Court pursuant to Revised Rule 16(i). In due course thereafter, all parties

will be notified in writing of any decision in the case.

A True Copy Attest: //s// Rory L. Perry II
Clerk of Court
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‘Exhibit D Continued:

Supreme Court of Appeals

Office of the Clerk

1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East, State Capitol
Charleston, WV 25305

Phillip Hudok
RR1Box11
Huttonsville, WV 26273
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Exhibit E:

TheIntesHountain

75 cents www.ThelnterMountain.com Vol. 122, No. 248

VIRTUOSO PREP VOLLEYBALL __Q
Pianist Gibbons setto performat  Tygarts Valley battles visifing
Davis & Elkins. Page A3 Petershurg. Page B1

Elkins, West Virginia Serving central West Virginia since 1892 Tuesday, Oct. 6, 2015
——
_—
By Tim MacVean | =
Staff Writer ﬂ,.b = ‘!"t\Q_ F .
ELKINS — Three area resi - I
dents who filed a lawsuit against Plaintiffs
the state of West Virginia de-
manding a “constitutional govern The Honorable Phillip Hudok, prcceeding in propria parsona sul juris, a real-man with handszmd
ment” be restored within the state domino rege quam pro se ipso in hac parte sequitur

have also named all five West Vir- RR1 Box 11, Huttonsuille, WPstVrguma

ﬁr}::];::,[l):cmn Court Justices as 3043352826 € 304-940-9646 NLAoKEIhUCoK,cor
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" ' Phillip Hudok Mr. Morrisey...what about your oath? hitps://www.youtube.com

fwatch?v=GpNd1BkDWO0Ow

WJa. Constitution Q Town Hall Meeting wi WVa AG
Prohibits
Churg
Incorporz

Patrick Morrisey

h

° YOUTUBE.COM
Learn mon 1own Hall

Meeting with State AG Patrick
Morrisey - Wed. 7:00 PM.
Rand. Co. Commission Room

Like - Reply - Remove Preview - €22 - January 3 at 10:28pm

Patrick Morrisey Phil, if we recall, you are involved in a pending case. As such,
we will defer to communications with your attorney. If this is incorrect, please let
us know. Thank you.

Like  Reply - €21 January 3 at 10:58pm

¥

Phillip Hudok I'm sorry, | don't believe that | was notified of that. Could
you give me the case number?
Like - Reply @1 - January 3 at 11:17pm

Patrick Morrisey Are you or were you not involved in the suit against
the state of WV? Thanks
Like - Reply - January 3 at 11:18pm

Phillip Hudok Is there a case pending? That is the 64 thousand dollar
question. The reason that Pastor Butch, Pastor House, Gene Stalnaker
and | met with your attorney, Steven Travis on January 22, 2015,
centered on federal intrusion which is being addressed by you on this
site. Since our petitions to all branc hes of West Virginia government
about violations of our state constitution, went unanswered, we were
forced to file a complaint, 15-0491 in the Supreme Court of Appeals on
May 22, 2015. On September 5, one and only one of the three plaintiffs,
Gene Stalnaker, received a letter from Clerk of Court, Rory L. Perry Il, a
notice that the Supreme Court had refused the “writ” (however, there
were 16 writs)!

| was never notified. Were you? This country is about to erupt and to
who's benefit? Maybe it is not too late for you to use the uniqueness of
the 1872 West Virginia Constitution and how our state can be the key to
a peaceful return to the Rule of Law and Constitutional government as
intended by our founders.

Patrick Morrisey

Like - Reply 22 January 4 at 10:39am



Declaration of Service

I, Phillip Hudok, under full liability and complete transparency, do
hereby declare and attest that on the twenty seventh day of September in
the year of my Lord two thousand eighteen, did cause to be mailed via
certified mail return receipt USPS numbered 7015 0640 0007 1589 5192,
an eight page document indicating the apparent commission of a crime or
crimes compromising possible felonies by one or more named 2015
Justices of the West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals and/or Supreme
Court of Appeals administrators to and upon the following, to wit:

Anthony Martin: Chief Deputy Attorney General
State Capitol Complex, Bldg. 1 Room E-26
Charleston, WV 25305

Phone: 304-558-2021

I, Phillip Hudok, under full liability and complete transparency, declare
and attest that the foregoing is true, accurate, complete, the truth, whole
truth, and nothing but the truth, to the best of my knowledge and ability,
so help me God.

Sui juris, Administrator, Hear of the Creator, without recourse, without
prejudice.

Signed on the twenty seventh of September, in the Year of our Lord

Jesus ist two thousand ei
7 ) X
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